Mrs. Loyd C. Owen, Jr. Papers (SC199-1)

Introduction

This collection contains papers produced by Mrs. Loyd C. Owen, Jr. (Carol Owen) in association with the '81 Club.

Descriptive Summary

Creator: Mrs. Loyd C. Owen, Jr. (Carol Owen)

Title: Mrs. Loyd C. Owen, Jr. Papers

Dates: 1966, 2010

Size: .01 linear feet, 2 folders Collection Number: SC199-1

Donor Information

Gift, 2015, Carol Owen.

Citation Note

Mrs. Loyd C. Owen, Jr. Papers (SC199-1), Missouri Valley Special Collections, Kansas City Public Library, Kansas City, Missouri.

Administrative Information

Related Collections: '81 Club Collection (SC199), Mrs. Alan R. Marsh Papers (SC199-2) and Mrs. Paul G. Koontz Papers (SC199-3). Additional information relating to the '81 Club may be found in the library catalog and in the Missouri Valley Special Collections local history index.

Biographical Sketch

Mrs. Loyd C. Owen, Jr. (Carol Owen) was an active member of the '81 Club, a Kansas City women's club founded by Sarah Chandler Coates in 1881. Her paper topics include Marylou Whitney. For more information about the history of the '81 Club, please see the '81 Club Collection (SC199) finding aid.

Scope and Content Note

Materials in this collection are arranged according to type of material and therein chronologically where possible.

Collection Inventory

- f. 1 '81 Club of Kansas City by Mrs. Carl D. Matz, 1966
- f. 2 Marylou Schroeder Hosford Whitney by Carol Owen, 2011

Processed by Joanna Marsh, Special Collections Librarian, February 2017.